CHAPTERS

A Tasmanian Story

Join us in celebrating Tasmania's storied legacy with a glass of its
finest offerings!

Signature Cocktails

Here's a tipple or two from days gone by. Recreated & curated for
a limited time only.

The Classics

Some things never go out of fashion, so enjoy your favourites and
look no further!

Mocktails & Non-Alcoholic

Not all of Tasmania's bounty gets distilled or fermented. Here's a
selection of tasty tipples without alcohol!

Wine

Savour the crisp elegance of Tasmania's cool-climate wines,
where each sip captures the island's pristine landscape and
unique terroir.

Beer + Cider

Discover the taste of Tasmania in every pint and pour with our
exceptional beers and ciders from local breweries.

Spirits

Handcrafted spirits, where rugged landscapes meet a passion for
small-batch excellence.



A TALE FROM DECADES PAST...

Since the opening of Tasmania’s first pub — The Hope and Anchor, in 1807 -
a few things have remained true to Tassie watering holes. They each serve
Boags and/ or Cascade beer (depending on the post code); they each
provide a welcome setting for trading the news and stories of the day; and
importantly, they are inspired by the egalitarian nature of Tasmanian
society where class divisions are less obvious. Colourful characters from
all walks of life gather in bars at the day’s end to share everything from beer
and cider to this island’s finest wine and spirits. The Story Bar focuses on
what Tasmania does well: hops, apples, botanicals, grain and water. Our
natural cool climate allows our beer, cider, whisky and gin are among the
best in the world. It also provides us with the creativity to bring these
stories to life through our drinks and community. More importantly, the
products themselves represent the stories of resilience, curiosity and belief
that shape the characters behind the labels.

...AMENU INSPIRED BY PRESENT DAY EXCELLENCE

Each sipis a journey through Tasmania's rich history of craft beverages.
Nestled between towering mountains and pristine coastlines, Tasmania
boasts a brewing and distilling legacy that dates back to the early
colonization of the island. From the crisp, refreshing lagers that echo the
cool

Tasmanian breezes to the robust wines that capture the essence of our
sun-kissed vineyards, every drink tells a tale of craftsmanship and
tradition. Our curated menu celebrates the unique terroir of the island,
showcasing exceptional craft beers, award-winning wines, and artisanal
spirits that embody the spirit of Tasmanian innovation. As you indulge in
our selections, allow yourself to be captivated by the stories of local



artisans who have preserved centuries-old techniques while embracing
modern creativity. At our venue, we invite you to raise a glass and become
part of Tasmania's narrative—one sip at a time.

COCKTAILS

Step into the world of Tasmania’s legendary characters one sip at a time with our
cocktails inspired by iconic Tasmanians. Our bespoke collection encapsulates
the essence of the 114 Tasmanian characters that feature throughout our hotel
walls. From the no-nonsense Hearty & Resilient to the flair of the Curious &
Creative, each cocktail captures a distinct character trait.

COLOURFUL & QUIRKY
$23

McHenry Butterfly Gin | Creme de Violette | Rosemary Syrup | Lemon Juice |
Foam

Bright Citrus & Floral notes give way to a fragrant, botanical finish — crowned with
a delicate foam. A playful, vibrant sip inspired by Hobart’s colourful spirit.

HEARTY & RESILIENT
$25

Bacardi Ocho | Mulled Syrup | Lemon Juice | Apple | Orange Bitters

Oak — aged rum meets orchard fruit and warming winter spice. A bold, grounded
sip — built for those who weather the storm.

THE FIGHTING BELIEVER
$24

Makers Mark | Drambuie | Lime Juice | Cascade Ginger Beer

Aged Bourbon and honeyed Drambuie, lifted by bright lime and a fiery ginger beer.
A highball for those who hold their ground — steady, spirited and unshaken.

GROUNDED YET EXCEPTIONAL
$26

Sazerac Rye | Frangelico | Benedictine | Walnut Bitters



A sturdy pour of Rye, wrapped in forest floor herbs and toasted hazelnut. A
cocktail as bold and grounded as Tasmania itself.

CURIOUS & CREATIVE
$25

Belgrove Rye Coffee Liqueur | Campari | Raspberry | White Chocolate

Bittersweet Campari meets silky coffee, dark raspberry and a whisper of white
chocolate. A drink for the curious, crafted for those who colour outside the lines.

THE CLASSICS

Some things never go out of fashion, so enjoy your favourites, with
us, and look no further!

GIN

NEGRONI $24
Gin | Campari | Sweet Vermouth

SOUTHSIDE $22
Gin | Lime | Mint

GIN SOUR $22
Gin | Citrus | Sugar |

VODKA

ESPRESSO MARTINI $23
Vodka | Coffee Liqueur | Espresso

FRENCH MARTINI $21
Vodka | Pineapple | Chambord

COSMOPOLITAN $21
Vodka | Cranberry | Lime | Cointreau

WHISKY

OLD FASHIONED $22



Whiskey | Sugar | Bitters

WHISKY SOUR $22
Whisky | Lemon | Sugar | Foam

WHISKY SMASH $22

Whisky | Sugar | Mint | Lemon

RUM

DARK N STORMY $24

Rum | Lime | Ginger Beer

MOJITO $22

Rum | Mint | Lime | Soda | Sugar

DAIQUIRI $22

Rum | Lime | Sugar

Don't see what you're looking for? Fear not, our bartenders can

make anything for you! From Margarita's to Aperol Spritz' - we've
got you covered!

MOCKTAILS & NON-ALCOHOLIC

APPLE ISLE $14
Lime | Apple | Mint | Cascade Ginger Beer

SOUTHERN SOUR $16
Lyre's Amaretti | Lemon | Sugar | Orange

THE PINK PARSON $14

Cranberry | Lime | Mulled Syrup



NON-ALCOHOLIC SPIRITS
LYRE'S Pink London Dry

LYRE'S Agave Spirit

LYRE'S Amaretti

LYRE’S White Cane Spirit

NON ALCOHOLIC BEER

Hop Nation 'Mind Ya Head' XPA
Heineken Zero Lager
PREMIUM MIXERS

McHenry Classic Tonic

McHenry Mandarin Tonic

WINE BY THE GLASS

Sparkling

Jansz Premium Cuvee NV

A by Arras Sparkling

Milton ‘laura’ Sparkling Rose
White & Rose

Josef Chromy Pinot Gris

Parish Vineyard Riesling
Chatto Mania Chardonnay
Riversdale Estate Sauvignon Blanc
Gala Estate Rose

Red

Strelley Farm Estate Pinot Noir

Home Hill ‘Landslide’ Pinot Noir

$10
$10
$10

$10

$11
$9

$3
$3

$16|$78
$18|$86

$18 | $90

$16|$78
$18$90
$18|%$90
$16|$78

$19|$93

$17 %82

$20 ] $96



lzway 'Rob & Les' Shiraz $17]$85
Ottelia Cabernet Sauvignon $17]$82

Hurly Burly Bordeaux Blend $22] %105

WINE BY THE BOTTLE

Sparkling

Arras Blanc de Blanc $95
Arras Brute Elite $100
Arras Vintage Rose $225
Arras Grand Vintage $225
White

Pooley Pinot Grigio $85
Sinapius Close Planted Chardonnay $128
Tolpuddle Chardonnay $225
Pressing Matters RO Riesling $94
Red

Stefano Lubiana Pinot Noir $166
Tolpuddle Pinot Noir $105
Havilah Shiraz $105
Quiet Mutiny “Venus Rising” Syrah $135

Arras in the City

Explore the elegance of Arras at your own pace, with a self-guided tasting and perfectly
paired canapes



Available daily from 3pm-6pm
$95 per person

From the edge of the world, comes a world leader. Winemaker Ed Carr embarked on a
journey to craft exceptional Australian wine, equal to the world’s best. His relentless
pursuit for excellence resulted in putting Australian sparkling wine on the global wine
map. Great sparkling wines are defined by the blend. Most are a combination of
Chardonnay and Pinot Noir, for which Tasmania is well known. Carr saw that the
location of The House of Arras — with its mineralised soils and microclimate —was a
place of alchemy. Arras has consistently produced award-winning wines, including the
first ever wine from outside the Champagne region of France to win World Champion
Library Vintage at the 2022 Champagne & Sparkling Wine World Championships

Arras Blanc de Blanc

Elegant & refined, this 100% Chardonnay showcases crisp citrus, white flowers, and a
fine mineral finish.

Arras Brut Elite

Avibrant blend of cool - climate varietals with layers of stone fruit, brioche, and a
creamy persistent mousse.

Arras Vintage Rose

Delicate yet complex, offering notes of wild berries, rose petals, and a subtle spice with
a long, elegant finish.

Arras Grand Vintage

A prestige sparkling with depth and finesse, featuring rich brioche, toasted almond and
citrus zest, aged to perfection

BEER + CIDER

TASMANIAN ON TAP

Boags XXX Ale $9 $12 $15
Cascade Lager $8 $11 $14
Moo Brew Golden Mid - Strength $9 $12 $15
Spotty Dog Portland Pale Ale $9 $12 $15
Spotty Dog California Hazy Pale Ale $9 $12 $15

HBC Harbour Master Amber Ale $9 $12 $15



Willie Smith Organic Apple Cider

TASMANIAN IN THE FRIDGE
Boag's Premium Lager
Boag's Premium Light

Boag's St. George

Cascade Export Stout

DSBC 'Lion Rock' Session Ale
DSBC 'Flat Witch' XPA

DSBC 'Pedra’ Pale

DSBC 'Sharksjaw' IPA

DSBC 'Breaksea' Draught

Pagan Cherry Cider

TASMANIAN GIN

7k Aqua Vitae

7k Dry Chilli

7k Raspberry

Abel Essence

Abel Quintessence
Dasher & Fisher Meadow
Dasher & Fisher Mountain
Dasher & Fisher Ocean
Forty Spotted Classic
Forty Spotted Citrus
Forty Spotted Honey Bush

Forty Spotted Pinot Cask

$9

$11
$10
$12
$12
$13
$14
$13
$14
$14

$15

$12
$12
$14
$12
$12
$15
$15
$15
$14
$14
$14

$15

$12

$15



Hartshorn Sheep Whey

Hellfire Piquant

Lawrenny Meadowbank Pink

Lawrenny Settlers
Lawrenny Van Diemen's
McHenry Barrel Aged
McHenry Butterfly
McHenry Classic
McHenry Sloe Gin
McHenry Summer
Poltergeist

Section 44 Lemon
Section 44 Masala
Spring Bay Distillery
Summerlea's Blackberry
Summerlea's Dry
Taylor & Smith

Taylor & Smith Dry

The Splendid Gin

TASMANIAN WHISKY
7k Pinot 65.8%

7k Pinot 49.7%
Hobart Signature
Spring Bay Tawny
Spring Bay Bourbon
Spring Bay Apera

Spring Bay Madeira

$14
$14
$13
$13
$13
$14
$13
$12
$14
$14
$15
$14
$14
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$13

$40
$30

$26

$26
$24
$26

$35



Overeem Port Cask Strength
Overeem Port

Overeem Sherry Cask Strength
Waubs Harbour Original

Waubs Harbour Founders Reserve
Waubs Harbour Kelp Revival
Waubs Harbour Great Southern Reef
Waubs Harbour Rum Cask

Lark Muscat

Lark Ruby Pinot

Lark Rum Cask

Lark Olorosso

Lark Tokay Tokay

Lark Classic

Lark Classic Cask Strength

Lark Para100 Vintage

TASMANIAN WHISKY CONTINUED
Iron House Sherry

Iron House Port

Iron House Bourbon

Spirit of the Mountain Bourbon

Spirit of the Mountain Pinot

IMPORTED WHISKY
Scotch
Aberlour A'lbunadh

Balvenie 12yo

$35
$30
$35
$27
$37
$52
$54
$41

$48
$48
$50
$40
$45
$24
$28

$95

$27
$27
$27
$35

$32

$15

$16



Dewar's 18yo
Laphroaig 10yo
Laphroaig 25yo
Laphroaig 30yo
Laphroaig Select Cask
Monkey Shoulder Blended
Port Charlotte

Talisker 10yo

Talisker Skye
Japanese

Hakushu Distillers
Hibiki Harmony
Suntory Toki
American

Basil Hayden

Buffalo Trace

Bulleit Rye

Eagle Rare

High West Rendezvous Rye
Hudson Baby Bourbon
Jack Daniels

Jim Beam

Maker's Mark

Makers Mark 46
Sazerac Rye
Westward Single Malt

Woodford Reserve

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked

$21
$13
$105
$300
$14
$10
$15
$12

$15

$19
$32

$12

$11
$11
$10
$13
$16
$22
$10
$10
$10
$12
$17
$18
$13

$15



Irish
Jameson
Redbreast 12yo

Roe & Co Blended

Other Spirits

Vodka

666 Pure

Grey Goose

Haku

Hartshorn Sheep Whey
Hellfire

Killara

Lawrenny Saint Clair
Spring Bay

Taylor & Smith Moonshine
Gin

Archie Rose Bone Dry
Archie Rose Inside
Archide Rose Outside
Bombay Sapphire
Hayman’s Old Tom
Hendricks

Monkey 47 Sloe

Never Never Southern
Never Never Triple Juniper
Pigskin London Dry

Roku

$10
$22

$14

$11
$12
$10
$11
$13
$11
$15
$12

$16

$13
$14
$14
$10
$12
$13
$15
$15
$13
$15

$12



Tanqueray No. 10
Rum

Appleton Estate
Bacardi Blanca
Bacardi 8yo
Bundaberg
Diplomatico
Dictador 20yo
Gosling Black Seal
Kraken

Havana

Phantom Spirits
Plantation Pineapple
Sailor Jerry
Tequila/Mezcal
Del Maguey Vida
Olmecca Altos
Patron Reposado

Patron Silver

Cognac/Brandy
Hennessy VSOP
Sullivans Cove Double Cask XO

Spring Bay Tasmanian Brandy

Aperitifs
Aperol

Bio Bitter

$14

$13
$10
$13
$10
$12
$21
$12
$12
$12
$24
$12

$10

$14
$12
$16

$14

$13
$28

$36

$10

$10



Campari

Pimm's

Pernod

Rondo

Suze

Fortified + Aromatic Wines
Penfolds Grandfather

NPU Amontillado Sherry
Don Jose Oloroso Sherry
Cardenal Cisneros Pedro Ximénez Sherry
Stanton & Killen Muscat

Stanton & Killen Topaque

$10
$10
$10
$10

$10

$30
$12
$12
$12
$14

$14



