## **CHAPTERS**

## **A Tasmanian Story**

Join us in celebrating Tasmania's storied legacy with a glass of its finest offerings!

## Signature Cocktails

Here's a tipple or two from days gone by. Recreated & curated for a limited time only.

## The Classics

Some things never go out of fashion, so enjoy your favourites and look no further!

## **Mocktails & Non-Alcoholic**

Not all of Tasmania's bounty gets distilled or fermented. Here's a selection of tasty tipples without alcohol!

## Wine

Savour the crisp elegance of Tasmania's cool-climate wines, where each sip captures the island's pristine landscape and unique terroir.

## Beer + Cider

Discover the taste of Tasmania in every pint and pour with our exceptional beers and ciders from local breweries.

## **Spirits**

Handcrafted spirits, where rugged landscapes meet a passion for small-batch excellence.

## A TALE FROM DECADES PAST...

Since the opening of Tasmania's first pub – The Hope and Anchor, in 1807 – a few things have remained true to Tassie watering holes. They each serve Boags and/ or Cascade beer (depending on the post code); they each provide a welcome setting for trading the news and stories of the day; and importantly, they are inspired by the egalitarian nature of Tasmanian society where class divisions are less obvious. Colourful characters from all walks of life gather in bars at the day's end to share everything from beer and cider to this island's finest wine and spirits. The Story Bar focuses on what Tasmania does well: hops, apples, botanicals, grain and water. Our natural cool climate allows our beer, cider, whisky and gin are among the best in the world. It also provides us with the creativity to bring these stories to life through our drinks and community. More importantly, the products themselves represent the stories of resilience, curiosity and belief that shape the characters behind the labels.

### ...A MENU INSPIRED BY PRESENT DAY EXCELLENCE

Each sip is a journey through Tasmania's rich history of craft beverages. Nestled between towering mountains and pristine coastlines, Tasmania boasts a brewing and distilling legacy that dates back to the early colonization of the island. From the crisp, refreshing lagers that echo the cool

Tasmanian breezes to the robust wines that capture the essence of our sun-kissed vineyards, every drink tells a tale of craftsmanship and tradition. Our curated menu celebrates the unique terroir of the island, showcasing exceptional craft beers, award-winning wines, and artisanal spirits that embody the spirit of Tasmanian innovation. As you indulge in our selections, allow yourself to be captivated by the stories of local

artisans who have preserved centuries-old techniques while embracing modern creativity. At our venue, we invite you to raise a glass and become part of Tasmania's narrative—one sip at a time.

## **COCKTAILS**

Step into the world of Tasmania's legendary characters one sip at a time with our cocktails inspired by iconic Tasmanians. Our bespoke collection encapsulates the essence of the 114 Tasmanian characters that feature throughout our hotel walls. From the no-nonsense Hearty & Resilient to the flair of the Curious & Creative, each cocktail captures a distinct character trait.

## **COLOURFUL & QUIRKY**

\$23

McHenry Butterfly Gin | Creme de Violette | Rosemary Syrup | Lemon Juice | Foam

Bright Citrus & Floral notes give way to a fragrant, botanical finish – crowned with a delicate foam. A playful, vibrant sip inspired by Hobart's colourful spirit.

### **HEARTY & RESILIENT**

\$25

Bacardi Ocho | Mulled Syrup | Lemon Juice | Apple | Orange Bitters

Oak – aged rum meets orchard fruit and warming winter spice. A bold, grounded sip – built for those who weather the storm.

### THE FIGHTING BELIEVER

\$24

Makers Mark | Drambuie | Lime Juice | Cascade Ginger Beer

Aged Bourbon and honeyed Drambuie, lifted by bright lime and a fiery ginger beer. A highball for those who hold their ground – steady, spirited and unshaken.

## **GROUNDED YET EXCEPTIONAL**

\$26

Sazerac Rye | Frangelico | Benedictine | Walnut Bitters

A sturdy pour of Rye, wrapped in forest floor herbs and toasted hazelnut. A cocktail as bold and grounded as Tasmania itself.

## **CURIOUS & CREATIVE**

\$25

Belgrove Rye Coffee Liqueur | Campari | Raspberry | White Chocolate

Bittersweet Campari meets silky coffee, dark raspberry and a whisper of white chocolate. A drink for the curious, crafted for those who colour outside the lines.

## THE CLASSICS

Some things never go out of fashion, so enjoy your favourites, with us, and look no further!

## GIN

NEGRONI	\$24
Gin   Campari   Sweet Vermouth	
SOUTHSIDE	\$22
Gin   Lime   Mint	
GIN SOUR	\$22
Gin   Citrus   Sugar	
VODKA	
ESPRESSO MARTINI	\$23
Vodka   Coffee Liqueur   Espresso	
FRENCH MARTINI	\$21
Vodka   Pineapple   Chambord	
COSMOPOLITAN	\$21
Vodka   Cranberry   Lime   Cointreau	
WHISKY	
OLD FASHIONED	\$22

Whiskey | Sugar | Bitters

WHISKY SOUR \$22

Whisky | Lemon | Sugar | Foam

WHISKY SMASH \$22

Whisky | Sugar | Mint | Lemon

**RUM** 

DARK N STORMY \$24

Rum | Lime | Ginger Beer

MOJITO \$22

Rum | Mint | Lime | Soda | Sugar

DAIQUIRI \$22

Rum | Lime | Sugar

Don't see what you're looking for? Fear not, our bartenders can make anything for you! From Margarita's to Aperol Spritz' - we've got you covered!

## **MOCKTAILS & NON-ALCOHOLIC**

APPLE ISLE \$14

Lime | Apple | Mint | Cascade Ginger Beer

SOUTHERN SOUR \$16

Lyre's Amaretti | Lemon | Sugar | Orange

THE PINK PARSON \$14

Cranberry | Lime | Mulled Syrup

## **NON-ALCOHOLIC SPIRITS**

LYRE'S Pink London Dry	\$10
LYRE'S Agave Spirit	\$10
LYRE'S Amaretti	\$10
LYRE'S White Cane Spirit	\$10
NON ALCOHOLIC BEER	
Hop Nation 'Mind Ya Head' XPA	\$11
Heineken Zero Lager	\$9
PREMIUM MIXERS	
McHenry Classic Tonic	\$3
McHenry Mandarin Tonic	\$3

# **WINE BY THE GLASS**

## Sparkling

Jansz Premium Cuvee NV	\$16   \$78
A by Arras Sparkling	\$18   \$86
Milton 'laura' Sparkling Rose	\$18   \$90
White & Rose	
Josef Chromy Pinot Gris	\$16   \$78
Parish Vineyard Riesling	\$18   \$90
Chatto Mania Chardonnay	\$18   \$90
Riversdale Estate Sauvignon Blanc	\$16   \$78
Gala Estate Rose	\$19 \$93
Red	
Strelley Farm Estate Pinot Noir	\$17   \$82
Home Hill 'Landslide' Pinot Noir	\$20   \$96

Izway 'Rob & Les' Shiraz	\$17   \$85
Ottelia Cabernet Sauvignon	\$17   \$82
Hurly Burly Bordeaux Blend	\$22   \$105

# WINE BY THE BOTTLE

# **Sparkling**

Arras Blanc de Blanc	\$95
Arras Brute Elite	\$100
Arras Vintage Rose	\$225
Arras Grand Vintage	\$225
White	
Pooley Pinot Grigio	\$85
Sinapius Close Planted Chardonnay	\$128
Tolpuddle Chardonnay	\$225
Pressing Matters RO Riesling	\$94
Red	
Stefano Lubiana Pinot Noir	\$166
Tolpuddle Pinot Noir	\$105
Havilah Shiraz	\$105
Quiet Mutiny "Venus Rising" Syrah	\$135

## **Arras in the City**

Explore the elegance of Arras at your own pace, with a self-guided tasting and perfectly paired canapes

### Available daily from 3pm-6pm

### \$95 per person

From the edge of the world, comes a world leader. Winemaker Ed Carr embarked on a journey to craft exceptional Australian wine, equal to the world's best. His relentless pursuit for excellence resulted in putting Australian sparkling wine on the global wine map. Great sparkling wines are defined by the blend. Most are a combination of Chardonnay and Pinot Noir, for which Tasmania is well known. Carr saw that the location of The House of Arras – with its mineralised soils and microclimate – was a place of alchemy. Arras has consistently produced award-winning wines, including the first ever wine from outside the Champagne region of France to win World Champion Library Vintage at the 2022 Champagne & Sparkling Wine World Championships

### Arras Blanc de Blanc

Elegant & refined, this 100% Chardonnay showcases crisp citrus, white flowers, and a fine mineral finish.

### **Arras Brut Elite**

A vibrant blend of cool – climate varietals with layers of stone fruit, brioche, and a creamy persistent mousse.

## **Arras Vintage Rose**

Delicate yet complex, offering notes of wild berries, rose petals, and a subtle spice with a long, elegant finish.

### **Arras Grand Vintage**

A prestige sparkling with depth and finesse, featuring rich brioche, toasted almond and citrus zest, aged to perfection

#### BEER + CIDER

## **TASMANIAN ON TAP**

Boags XXX Ale	\$9	\$12	\$15
Cascade Lager	\$8	\$11	\$14
Moo Brew Golden Mid - Strength	\$9	\$12	\$15
Spotty Dog Portland Pale Ale	\$9	\$12	\$15
Spotty Dog California Hazy Pale Ale	\$9	\$12	\$15
HBC Harbour Master Amber Ale	\$9	\$12	\$15

Willie Smith Organic Apple Cider	\$9
TASMANIAN IN THE FRIDGE	
Boag's Premium Lager	\$11
Boag's Premium Light	\$10
Boag's St. George	\$12
Cascade Export Stout	\$12
DSBC 'Lion Rock' Session Ale	\$13
DSBC 'Flat Witch' XPA	\$14
DSBC 'Pedra' Pale	\$13
DSBC 'Sharksjaw' IPA	\$14
DSBC 'Breaksea' Draught	\$14
Pagan Cherry Cider	\$15
TASMANIAN GIN	
7k Aqua Vitae	\$12
7k Dry Chilli	\$12
7k Raspberry	\$14
Abel Essence	\$12
Abel Quintessence	\$12
Dasher & Fisher Meadow	\$15
Dasher & Fisher Mountain	\$15
Dasher & Fisher Ocean	\$15
Forty Spotted Classic	\$14
Forty Spotted Citrus	\$14
Forty Spotted Honey Bush	\$14

Forty Spotted Pinot Cask

\$15

\$12

\$15

Hartshorn Sheep Whey	\$14
Hellfire Piquant	\$14
Lawrenny Meadowbank Pink	\$13
Lawrenny Settlers	\$13
Lawrenny Van Diemen's	\$13
McHenry Barrel Aged	\$14
McHenry Butterfly	\$13
McHenry Classic	\$12
McHenry Sloe Gin	\$14
McHenry Summer	\$14
Poltergeist	\$15
Section 44 Lemon	\$14
Section 44 Masala	\$14
Spring Bay Distillery	\$12
Summerlea's Blackberry	\$12
Summerlea's Dry	\$12
Taylor & Smith	\$12
Taylor & Smith Dry	\$12
The Splendid Gin	\$13
TASMANIAN WHISKY	
7k Pinot 65.8%	\$40
7k Pinot 49.7%	\$30
Hobart Signature	\$26
Spring Bay Tawny	\$26
Spring Bay Bourbon	\$24
Spring Bay Apera	\$26
Spring Bay Madeira	\$35

Overeem Port Cask Strength	\$35
Overeem Port	\$30
Overeem Sherry Cask Strength	\$35
Waubs Harbour Original	\$27
Waubs Harbour Founders Reserve	\$37
Waubs Harbour Kelp Revival	\$52
Waubs Harbour Great Southern Reef	\$54
Waubs Harbour Rum Cask	\$41
Lark Muscat	\$48
Lark Ruby Pinot	\$48
Lark Rum Cask	\$50
Lark Olorosso	\$40
Lark Tokay Tokay	\$45
Lark Classic	\$24
Lark Classic Cask Strength	\$28
Lark Para100 Vintage	\$95
TASMANIAN WHISKY CONTINUED	
Iron House Sherry	\$27
Iron House Port	\$27
Iron House Bourbon	\$27
Spirit of the Mountain Bourbon	\$35
Spirit of the Mountain Pinot	\$32
IMPORTED WHISKY	
Scotch	
Aberlour A'bunadh	\$15
Balvenie 12yo	\$16

Dewar's 18yo	\$21
Laphroaig 10yo	\$13
Laphroaig 25yo	\$105
Laphroaig 30yo	\$300
Laphroaig Select Cask	\$14
Monkey Shoulder Blended	\$10
Port Charlotte	\$15
Talisker 10yo	\$12
Talisker Skye	\$15
Japanese	
Hakushu Distillers	\$19
Hibiki Harmony	\$32
Suntory Toki	\$12
American	
Basil Hayden	\$11
Buffalo Trace	\$11
Bulleit Rye	\$10
Eagle Rare	\$13
High West Rendezvous Rye	\$16
Hudson Baby Bourbon	\$22
Jack Daniels	\$10
Jim Beam	\$10
Maker's Mark	\$10
Makers Mark 46	\$12
Sazerac Rye	\$17
Westward Single Malt	\$18
Woodford Reserve	\$13
Woodford Reserve Double Oaked	\$15

## Irish

Jameson	\$10
Redbreast 12yo	\$22
Roe & Co Blended	\$14

## **Other Spirits**

## Vodka

Vouka	
666 Pure	\$11
Grey Goose	\$12
Haku	\$10
Hartshorn Sheep Whey	\$11
Hellfire	\$13
Killara	\$11
Lawrenny Saint Clair	\$15
Spring Bay	\$12
Taylor & Smith Moonshine	\$16
Gin	
Archie Rose Bone Dry	\$13
Archie Rose Inside	\$14
Archide Rose Outside	\$14
Bombay Sapphire	\$10
Hayman's Old Tom	\$12
Hendricks	\$13
Monkey 47 Sloe	\$15
Never Never Southern	\$15
Never Never Triple Juniper	\$13
Pigskin London Dry	\$15
Roku	\$12

Tanqueray No. 10	\$14
Rum	
Appleton Estate	\$13
Bacardi Blanca	\$10
Bacardi 8yo	\$13
Bundaberg	\$10
Diplomatico	\$12
Dictador 20yo	\$21
Gosling Black Seal	\$12
Kraken	\$12
Havana	\$12
Phantom Spirits	\$24
Plantation Pineapple	\$12
Sailor Jerry	\$10
Tequila/Mezcal	
Tequila/Mezcal  Del Maguey Vida	\$14
	\$14 \$12
Del Maguey Vida	
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos	\$12
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado	\$12 \$16
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado	\$12 \$16
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver	\$12 \$16
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver  Cognac/Brandy	\$12 \$16 \$14
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver  Cognac/Brandy Hennessy VSOP	\$12 \$16 \$14 \$13
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver  Cognac/Brandy Hennessy VSOP Sullivans Cove Double Cask XO	\$12 \$16 \$14 \$13 \$28
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver  Cognac/Brandy Hennessy VSOP Sullivans Cove Double Cask XO	\$12 \$16 \$14 \$13 \$28
Del Maguey Vida Olmecca Altos Patron Reposado Patron Silver  Cognac/Brandy Hennessy VSOP Sullivans Cove Double Cask XO Spring Bay Tasmanian Brandy	\$12 \$16 \$14 \$13 \$28

Campari	\$10
Pimm's	\$10
Pernod	\$10
Rondo	\$10
Suze	\$10
Fortified + Aromatic Wines	
Penfolds Grandfather	\$30
NPU Amontillado Sherry	\$12
Don Jose Oloroso Sherry	\$12
Cardenal Cisneros Pedro Ximénez Sherry	\$12
Stanton & Killen Muscat	\$14
Stanton & Killen Topaque	\$14